TRUSTEE'S DEED JOINT TENANCY

This indenture made this 22nd day of January. 1998 between The Chicago Trust Company, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 5th day of February. 1996 and known as Trust Number 1102514, party of the first part, and

ROCHELLE M. BERTRAND, NEW KNOWN AS ROCHELLE BERTRAND ALLISCN, MARRIED TO CHARLES ALLISON

whose address is:

926 E. 100th Place, Chicago, IL 60/28

not as tenants in common, but as joint ten; nts. parties of the second part.

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part in cor/sit/eration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hard paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said parties of the second part, not as tenants in common, but as join', ten ants, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit

LOT 26 IN BLOCK 7 IN COBE AND MC KINNON'S 63RD STREST SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TONWSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2.4, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13. LYING EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property Address: 6243 S. Campbell, Chicago, IL 60629

Permanent Tax Number: 19-13-430-013-0000

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part forever, not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy.

This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

UNOFFICIAL COPY The small to be affixed, and has caused its name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has

	The Caicago Trust Company,
	as Trustee as Aforesaid
CORPORATE SEAL	Assistant Vice President Assistant Secretary
State of Illinois County of Cook	
named Assistant Vice President and Ausistant Stome to be the same persons whose names President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, signed and delivered the said instrument as the said Company for the uses and purposes the acknowledged that the said Assistant Secretary corporate seal of said Company to be affixed	the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above Secretary of The Chicago Trust Company, Grantor, personally known are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they are in the and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the serion set forth; and the said Assistant Secretary then and there y, us custodian of the corporate seal of said Company, caused the day instrument as said Assistant Secretary's own free and of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
siven under my hand and Notarial Seal this 22nd	
COFFICIAL SEAL* Lynda S. Barrie Notary Public, State of Illinais My Commission Expires 4/2/98	NOVARY PUBLIC
ROPERTY ADDRESS:	7/4
	°, O~
hicago, (L	This instrument was prepared by: Carrie Cullinan Barth The Chicago Trust Company 171 N. Clark Street ML09LT Chicago, IL 60601-3294
PTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO: Rechelle Bentrand Affison	171 N. Clark Street ML09LT Chicago, IL 60601-3294
hicago, IL	171 N. Clark Street ML09LT Chicago, IL 60601-3294

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before
me by the said
this 22 day of January
Notary Public Victoria Melabe
The grantee or his/her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the state of Illinois. Dated 1-22, 19 98 Signature: Y Signature: Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said this 22 day of Manual "OFFICIAL FEATURE "OFFICIAL FEATUR
19 18 "OFFICIAL SEAL VICTORIA McCABE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLENOIS My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2000

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cock County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

98068607 Page 1 of 11 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: UNOFFICIAL C 453/ 103 1998-01-27 07:41:01 Prepared by: OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION P.O. BOX 25060 SAINTA ANA, CA 92799 QUALITY CONTROL Loan Number: 041019522 Servicing Number: 977415-9 [Space Above This Lane For Recording Data] MORTGAGE THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument") is given on January 22, 1998 . The mortgagor is POCHELLE BERTPAND ALISTON, matried to Charles Allison ("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to OPTION ONE MORTGIGF CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION which is organized and existing under the laws of CALIFORNIA , and whose address is 2020 E. FIRST STREET SUITE 100, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 ("Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of EIGHTY SEVEN TACUSAND Dollars (U.S. \$87,000.00 .AND NO/100THs This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on February 01, 2028 Security Instrument secures to Lender (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals. extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with it terest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's coverages and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described County, Illinois: property located in Cook LOT 26 IN BLOCK 7 IN COBE AND MCKINNON'S 63PD STREET SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST

LOT 26 IN BLOCK 7 IN COBE AND MCKINNON'S 63PD STREET SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 19-13-430-013

which has the address of

Illimois 60629 IZip Codel 6243 S CAMPBELL AVENUE, CHICAGO ("Property Address"):

[Street, City],

ILLINOIS Single Family

Page 1 of 8

51503/237

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office